Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH)

Contract ID: 25MB0129 Contract Name: Repair/Maintenance of Silway River Revetment 5, Purok Olaer, Brgy. Apopng, General Santos City, South Cotabato (Phase I)

Location of the Contract: Purok Olaer, Brgy. Apopong, General Santos City

SOUTH COTABATO 1st DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Lagao, General Santos City

NOTICE TO PROCEED

<u>JUN 282025</u>

ENGR. ANGEL O. PELERA, JR. / SHEPPERD CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY

Contractor's Address: Contractor's Contact No.:

Contractor's Name:

8 Street, Villegas Subdivision, Purok Malakas, Bgry. San Isidro, General Santos City

Dear Sir:

Since the attached Contract Agreement with you for the abovestated Contract has been approved, we hereby instruct you to proceed, effective upon the date of your receipt of this Notice, with the implementation of the provisions of the Contract, in accordance with the terms of the Contract Agreement, including the Conditions of Contract, Specifications, and Drawings.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing both copies thereof in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to us.

Very truly yours,

JONATHAN G. BANTUG District Engineer

I acknowl eipt of this Notice on JUNE 28,2025 <u>\</u> LEV2A Jr. Name and ignature of Contractor's Representative PKOP Position

Contract ID: 25MB0129

G. MONTON

roprieto

ORIA S. ONDAY

Finance Section

Chief,

Acting Chief, Maintenance Section

(Witness)

Engineer II

JONATHAN G. BANTUG

D/strict Enginee

(Witness)

Accountant III

Signed in the Presence of:

SHEPPERD COMSTRUCTION

SUB

AND S

DEPARTMENT, OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

ä

Republic of the Philippines

Contract Name: Repair/Maintenance of Silway River Revetment 5, Purok Olaer, Brgy. Apopong, General Santos City, South Cotabato (Phase I)

Location of the Contract: Purok Olaer, Brgy. Apopng, General Santos City

FORM OF CONTRACT AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

 JUN 2 8 2025

 This CONTRACT AGREEMENT, made this ______ day of ______, 2025 , by and between:

The GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES through the Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH) represented herein by JONATHAN G. BANTUG, District Engineer, duly authorized for this purpose, with DPWH-South Cotabato I District Engineering Office, for this purpose, with main office address at Tindalo Street, Balite, Barangay Lagao, General Santos City, hereinafter referred to as the "PROCURING ENTITY";

-and-

SHEPPERD CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY, a single proprietorship/corporation/joint venture organized and existing under and by virtue of laws of the Republic of the Philippines, with main office address at 8 Street, Villegas Subdivision, Purok Malakas, Bgry. San Isidro, General Santos City represented herein by ENGR. ANGEL O. PELERA, JR., the Proprietor, duly authorize for this purpose, hereinafter refer to as the "CONTRACTOR;"

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the ENTITY is desirous that the CONTRACTOR execute the Works under Contract ID No. 25MB0129 - Repair/Maintenance of Silway River Revetment 5, Purok Olaer, Brgy. Apopong, General Santos City, South Cotabto (Phase I), hereinafter called "the Works," and the ENTITY has accepted the Bid for One Million Nine Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen & 57/100 Pesos Only (P1,993,816.57) by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein for the following works involved to wit:





Contract Name: Repair/Maintenance of Silway River Revetment 5, Purok Olaer, Brgy. Apopong, General Santos City, South Cotabato (Phase I)

Location of the Contract:

NOTION

Signed in the Presence of:

SHEPPERD CONSTRUCTION

AND SURP

Purok Olaer, Brgy. Apopng, General Santos City

	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
F	<u>.</u>			(4)	(5)	(6)
	A.1.1 (8)	Provision of Field Office for the Engineer (rental Basis)	month	2.00	9,755.14	- 19,510.28
	B.5	Project billboard/ Sign Board	each	2.00	5,320.76	10,641.52
	B.7(1)	Occupational Safety and Health Program	month	2.00	23,076.96	- 46,153.92
	B.9	Mobilization/ Demobilization	lumpsum	1.00	24,387.79	- 24,387.79
	B.17	Temporary Diversion of Waterway	lumpsum	1.00	50,482.70	50,482.70
	101(1) /	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	lumpsum	, 1.00	52,641.02	52,641.02
	404(1)a 🍃	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 40)	kgs.	4,032.34	96.05	- 387,306.20
	405 (1)a2 🦯	Structural Concrete (20.68 Mpa, Class A, 14 days)	cu.m.	93.43	5,474.46	511,478.80
	1702(1)a -	Structure Excavation (Common Soil)	cu.m. 🔎	77.89	257.54	20,059.79
	1704(1)a	Embankment from roadway/ structure excavation	cu.m	54.55	366.05	19,968.03
	508(1)	Hand Laid Rock Embankment	cu.m. 🍃	- 229.24	3713.08	× 851,186.46
					Grand Total	_ 1,993,816.5

ALLOCH NORMA I. ESCALANTE Engineer II Acting Chief, Maintenance Section (Witness)

S. ONDAY

JONATHAN G. BANTUG District Engineer

ä

DEPARTMENT OF, PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

Republic of the Philippines



Contract ID:	25MB0129
Contract Name:	Repair/Maintenance of Silway River Revetment 5, Purok Olaer,
	Brgy. Apopong, General Santos City, South Cotabato (Phase I)

Location of the Contract: Purok Olaer, Brgy. Apopng, General Santos City

5. The CONTRACTOR shall pay taxes in full and on time and that failure to do

so will entitle the Government to suspend payment for the services delivered

- by the private contracting party.
- 6. The CONTRACTOR shall likewise present within the duration of the contract a tax clearance from the BIR as well as a copy to its income tax returns duly stamped and received by the BIR and duly validated with the tax payment made thereon.
- 7. The whole WORKS in this PROJECT as covered by this CONTRACT shall be completed within **SIXTY (60) Calendar Days.**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their respective hands on the day, month and year first above written.

PROCURING ENTITY:

CONTRACTOR:

Represented by:

JONATHAN G. BANTUG

District Engineer

Witnessed by:

VICTORIA S. ONDAY Accountant III Chief, Finance Section

NOR ANTE

NORMA I. ESCALANTE Engineer II Acting Chief, Maintenance Section

Represented by: PELERA-JR prietor

